�
Root Blower
Instructions on Operation and Installation
Caution:
Check for sufficient machine
oil before operation.
Replace the lube oil every 3
months. (Use high-class gear
circulation oil R# 150)
TRUN-DEAN MACHINERY CO., LTD.
�
1. Specifications of the Root Blower
1-1  For Compressed Transport
Mode
Diameter
(mm)
Air-capacity
(m3/min)
Pressure
      (kg/cm2)
Required
Horsepower
(HP)
TH-40 40 0.51-0.97 +0.1-0.4 0.5-2
TH-50 50 0.90-2.94 +0.1-0.6 2-5
TH-65 65 1.82-5.17 +0.1-0.6 3-10
TH-80 80 2.72-7.96 +0.1-0.6 5-20
TH-100 100 4.80-11.80 +0.1-0.6 7.5-30
TH-125 125 8.05-19.80 +0.1-0.6 10-50
TH-125A 125 10.70-25.20 +0.1-0.6 10-60
TH-150 150 13.50-30.00 +0.1-0.5 15-75
TH-150A 150 16.10-36.40 +0.1-0.6 15-75
TH-200 200 21.70-38.70 +0.1-0.6 20-100
TH-250 250 34.50-60.70 +0.1-0.6 25-100
TH-300 300 66.20-119.60 +0.1-0.6 40-250
TH-350 350 83.80-152.40 +0.1-0.6 50-270
TH-400 400 +0.1-0.6 100-500
1-2  For Vacuum Suction
Mode
Diameter
(mm)
Air-capacity
(m3/min)
Pressure
      (kg/cm2)
Required
Horsepower
(HP)
THV-50 50 0.86-2.83 -0.1-0.40 2-5
THV-65 65 1.89-4.99 -0.1-0.45 3-7.5
THV-80 80 3.20-8.86 -0.1-0.45 5-15
THV-100 100 6.90-13.00 -0.1-0.45 7.5-20
THV-125 125 7.35-19.80 -0.1-0.45 7.5-30
THV-125A 125 9.77-25.20 -0.1-0.45 10-40
THV-150 150 11.80-30.00 -0.1-0.45 15-40
THV-150A 150 19.10-42.00 -0.1-0.45 15-50
THV-200 200 28.50-45.20 -0.1-0.45 20-60
THV-250 250 45.00-70.50 -0.1-0.45 25-100
THV-300 300 73.50-131.40 -0.1-0.45 50-150
�
1-3  For Compressed Transport
Mode
Diameter

THS-150A 125 15.70-33.00 +0.1-0.8 7.5-30
THS-200 200 17.20-42.10 +0.1-0.8 10-40
THS-250 250 29.00-66.30 +0.1-0.8 15-40
THS-300 300 63.10-112.80 +0.1-0.8 15-50
1-4  For Compressed Transport
Mode
Diameter
(mm)
Air-capacity
(m3/min)
Pressure
(kg/cm2)
Required
Horsepower
(HP)
THW-80 80 2.75-7.20 +0.6-1.0 15-25
THW-100 100 3.76-11.00 +0.6-1.0 15-30
THW-125A 125 8.95-21.80 +0.6-1.0 30-75
THW-150A 150 13.60-31.60 +0.6-1.0 40-100
THW-200 200 16.10-40.60 +0.6-1.0 50-125
THW-250 250 27.20-64.40 +0.6-1.0 75-200
THW-300 300 58.80-109.50 +0.6-1.0 150-300
2-1 How to Select the Proper Root Blower and Data Required
       for Ordering
1)  Usage and Use Conditions
     Specify your usage, location, and running conditions such as continuous or